
 
 

2022 TERM 4 CALENDAR (Time specified if outside school hours) 

Monday to 
Friday 

14 November to  
25 November 
incl. 

Swimming program Prep to Grade 4 start 

Tuesday 15 November 

School review – final panel 

Prep Transition – First session 

Sex Education incursion Grade 6 

Wednesday 16 November  
Let’s talk money incursion Grade 5 and 6 (Event 
cancelled) 

Thursday 17 November Footsteps program incursion Prep 

Friday 18 November 2023 Bomber Jackets Grade 6 

Monday to 
Friday 

21 November to 
02 December 

Online silent auction – Parent’s committee 

Tuesday 22 November  
Prep Transition – 2nd session 

Sex education incursion Grade 6 

Wednesday 23 November 
Soccer World Cup viewing at school (6 am to 8 am) 

Sports dress up day gold coin – All school 

Thursday 24 November Footsteps dance program incursion Prep 

Friday 25 November Artist in residence incursion Grade 5/6 

Sunday  27 November Working Bee at CJC 

Monday 28 November World Kindness Day – Gold coin donation 

Tuesday 29 November 
Prep Transition – Session 3 

Sex education incursion Grade 6 

Wednesday 30 November Let’s talk money incursion Grade 5/6 

Thursday 01 December  Footsteps dance program incursion Prep 

Friday 02 December 

Moving up program – Grade 6 – Glen Eira Council 

Artist in residence incursion Grade 3/4 

CJC end of year party (3.30 pm to 6.30 pm) 

Tuesday 06 December Prep Transition – 4th and last session 



 

Whole school transition morning 

Thursday 08 December 
Footsteps dance program incursion Prep 

Last day HIP program for 2022 

Friday 09 December 
Gumbuya World excursion – Grade 6 

Last day EFM ASA activities for 2022 

Tuesday 13 December HERO Dress up Day – Launching of school values 

Wednesday 
to Friday 

14 December to 
16 December 

Grade 3 and 4 school camp in Portsea 

Thursday 15 December 
Grade 6 Graduation – from 5pm (students) 5.30pm 
(parents) 

Friday 16 December Prep Disco! 

Monday 19 December 
Last day of school for students - school year 
concludes at 3.30 pm 

Tuesday 20 December 
Curriculum Day – Staff only, students do not attend 
school 

 

 Students only  

Open to the families of specific cohorts 

Open to the school community 


